

Quality and R&D department	Product Data Sheet <b>TIGERNUT ICE CREAM STICK</b>	
----------------------------	---	---

**Product denomination:** Organic and vegan ice cream stick made from tigernut milk and chocolate coating.

### Product description

Fully prepared, frozen and ready-to-eat product. It consists of an homogeneous and pasteurized mixture of only one third (1/3) of tigernut milk and the following ingredients.

### Ingredients

Ice cream: tigernut milk\* 65%, sucrose\*, maltodextrin\*, dextrose\*, inulin\* and natural stabilizers (locust bean gum, carrageenan\*). (\*ingredients from organic farming).

Chocolate coating (20%): cocoa paste\*, sugar\*, cocoa butter\*, sunflower oil\*, emulsifier (**soja** lecithin\*). (\*ingredients from organic farming)

### Nutritional information - Average values per 100g

Energy	1190 kJ/ 285 kcal
Fat	15 g
of which saturates	4,3 g
Carbohydrate	34 g
of which sugars	26 g
Fibre	2,5 g
Protein	3,5 g
Salt	0,11 g

### Physico-chemical parameters

Net quantity (ml)	86 ml
-------------------	-------

### Microbiological characteristics

TVC<1x10<sup>6</sup> ufc/g. *E. coli* , *Salmonella* y *Listeria monocytogenes* ABSENCE.

### Organoleptic characteristics

Typical strawberry smell and taste. Characteristic colour of strawberry. Creamy.

### Container characteristics

30 units box for Horeca channel, ready to open and be served per unit.

### GMO and irradiation information

According to current legislation, this product is not made from GMOs (Genetically Modified Organisms) and has not been irradiated.

Departamento de Calidad e I+D	Ficha técnica de producto <b>BOMBÓN VEGANO</b>	
-------------------------------	---	---

**Allergen information**

ALLERGENS	CONTAINS
<b>Cereals containing gluten</b> , namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats or their hybridised strains, and products thereof.	No
<b>Crustaceans</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Eggs</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Fish</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Peanuts</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Soybeans</b> and products thereof.	Yes, soja lecithin
<b>Milk</b> and products thereof (including lactose).	No
<b>Nuts</b> , namely: almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis L.</i> ), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia or Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ), and products thereof.	No
<b>Celery</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Mustard</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Sesame seeds</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Sulphur dioxide and sulphites</b> at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO <sub>2</sub> which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions	No
<b>Lupin</b> and products thereof.	No
<b>Molluscs</b> and products thereof.	No

**Instructions for use**

To get the most out of your Runakay, take it out of the freezer 10 minutes before consumption. It should be consumed between -12 and -14 °C.

**Storage**

Preserve at -18 °C. The temperature must be continuously monitored during storage and distribution. Temperature control in commercial displays (showcases) by vendors.

**Storage advice after opening the container**

Once defrosted, no more freezing

**Product shelf life**

One and a half years according to storage life requirements.

Organic  
certification



V-label certification

